

City of Saint John Tender Summary

**2024-471001T
Spruce Lake Screen Building Bypass Piping**

**Tender Opening: 2:30:00 P.M., Tuesday, April 2nd, 2024
1st Floor Boardroom, 175 Rothesay Avenue**

Compliance with Section 115 of New Brunswick Regulation 2014-93 under the Procurement Act

Item Description	Qty	Forterra Conduite Sous Pression		Wolseley Canada Inc.	
		Unit Price	Total Extended Cost	Unit Price	Total Extended Cost
1500x1500x1500 dia. CPP Flanged Tees	2	\$ 101,000	\$ 202,000		included
1800 (Spigot) x 1500 (Bell) CPP Concentric Reducer	1	\$ 42,000	\$ 42,000		included
1800 (Bell) x 1500 (Spigot) CPP Concentric Reducer	1	\$ 42,000	\$ 42,000		included
1500mm dia. CPP Adaptor (Bell x Flange)	2	\$ 25,000	\$ 25,000		included
1500mm dia. CPP Adaptor (Spigot x Plain Steel End)	1	\$ 18,000	\$ 36,000		included
1500mm dia. CPP Adaptor Spool Piece c/w 100mm IPT Port (Flange x Flange)	1	\$ 31,500	\$ 31,500		included
1500mm dia. Adaptor CPP (Flange x Plain Steel End)	3	\$ 18,000	\$ 54,000		included
1500mm dia. Adaptor CPP (Plain Steel End x Bell)	1	\$ 15,500	\$ 15,500		included
1500mm dia. Split Sleeve Couplings	3	\$ 2,500	\$ 7,500		included
150mm long by 100mm wide steel spacers in thickness equivalent to the plain steel ends (Welding by others)	18	\$ 200	\$ 3,600		included
1500mm dia. Rolled steel restraint for connections. (Welding by Others).	2	\$ 550	\$ 1,100		included
1800mm dia. Rolled steel restraint for connections. (Welding by Others).	2	\$ 650	\$ 1,300		included
Total Cost			\$461,500.00		\$ 424,275.29

Note: The above amounts are recorded as opened. The amounts have not been checked or verified and may contain errors. The City may waive minor non-compliance with mandatory requirements as set out in Section 120 of New Brunswick Regulation 2014-93 under the Procurement Act.